	Pocket No.: TF-H3
PORM TTO TOP PROPERTY	25 - 2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office
	Patent and Hademan one
To the Director of the United States Paten.	106018 use attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Invensys Metering Systems GmbH	Name: Sensus Metering Systems GmbH Hannover
	Address: Meineckestrasse RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	30880 Laatzen OCT 12 2005
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: State/Prov.:
Other Corrective Assign, to Correct the Assignee's	Country: GERMANY ZIP:
Other Corrective Assign to Correct the Assignee's Name previously recorded on Reel 015474 Frame 0822. Assignor confirms the change of n	ame Additional name(s) & address(es) Q Yes 🖾 No
Execution Date: assignment.	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
1	E. (distriction)
10/169,004 09/16/2002	6,786,103 Issued: 9/7/2004
10/169,004 09/16/2002	
10/169,004 09/16/2002 24/2005 DBYRHE 00000050 500617 10169004	
10/169,004 09/16/2002 4/2005 DBYRHE 00000050 500617 10169004	6,786,103 Issued: 9/7/2004
10/169,004 09/16/2002 A/2005 DBYRNE 00000050 500617 10169004 C:8021 40.00 DA Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6,786,103 Issued: 9/7/2004
19/169,004 09/16/2002 A/2005 DBYRNE 00000050 500617 10169004 C:8021 40.00 BA Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6,786,103 Issued: 9/7/2004 S Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
10/169,004 09/16/2002 A/2005 DBYRNE 0000050 500617 10169004 C:8021 40.00 DA Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Margaret Polson	6,786,103 Issued: 9/7/2004 s
10/169,004 09/16/2002 A/2005 DBYRHE 00000050 500617 10169004 C:8021 40.00 DA Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Margaret Polson Registration No. 42,082	6,786,103 Issued: 9/7/2004 S Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
10/169,004 09/16/2002 A/2005 DBYRNE 00000050 500617 10169004 C:8021 40.00 DA Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Margaret Polson	6,786,103 Issued: 9/7/2004 S Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
10/169,004 09/16/2002 A/2005 DBYRHE 00000050 500617 10169004 C:8021 40.00 DA Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Margaret Polson Registration No. 42,082	6,786,103 Issued: 9/7/2004 S Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
10/169,004 09/16/2002 A/2005 DBYRHE 00000050 500617 10169004 E:8021 40.00 PA Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Margaret Poison Registration No. 42,082 Address: Patent Law Offices of Rick Martin, P.C.	6,786,103 Issued: 9/7/2004 S Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
19/169,004 24/2005 DBYRHE 00000050 \$00617 10169004 FC:8021 40.00 DA Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Margaret Polson Registration No. 42,082 Address: Patent Law Offices of Rick Martin, P.C.	6,786,103 Issued: 9/7/2004 S Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
10/169,004 09/16/2002 A/2005 DBYRNE 00000050 500617 10169004 C:8021 40.00 PA Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Margaret Polson Registration No. 42,082 Address: Patent Law Offices of Rick Martin, P.C. 416 Coffman Street	6,786,103 Issued: 9/7/2004 S Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
10/169,004 09/16/2002 A/2005 DBYRHE 00000050 \$00617 10169004 C:8021 40.00 DA Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Margaret Polson Registration No. 42,082 Address: Patent Law Offices of Rick Martin, P.C. 416 Coffman Street City: Longmont State/Prov.: CO Country: USA ZIP: 80501	6,786,103 Issued: 9/7/2004 S Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0617
10/169,004 09/16/2002 A/2005 DBYRNE 00000050 \$00617 10169004 E:8021 40.00 DA Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Margaret Polson Registration No. 42,082 Address: Patent Law Offices of Rick Martin, P.C. 416 Coffman Street City: Longmont State/Prov.: CO Country: USA ZIP: 80501 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the state of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the state of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the state of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the state of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the state of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the state of	6,786,103 Issued: 9/7/2004 S Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
24/2005 DBYRNE 00000050 500617 10169004 FC:8021 40.00 MA Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Margaret Polson Registration No. 42,082 Address: Patent Law Offices of Rick Martin, P.C. 416 Coffman Street City: Longmont State/Prov.: CO Country: USA ZIP: 80501 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document.	6,786,103 Issued: 9/7/2004 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0617 (Attach dupticate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) OT USE THIS SPACE
24/2005 DBYRNE 00000050 \$00617 10169004 25. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Margaret Polson Registration No. 42,082 Address: Patent Law Offices of Rick Martin, P.C. 416 Coffman Street City: Longmont State/Prov.: CO Country: USA ZIP: 80501 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information.	6,786,103 Issued: 9/7/2004 S Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

Mail Stop Assignment Reportation Services

PAGE 4/6 * RCVD AT 10/12/2005 12:05:15 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/24 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:+3036789953 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-04

OCT-12-2005 10:13AM FROM-PATENT LAW OFFICES OF RICK MAR	1 /
2/17.5	ocket No.: IF-H3
FORM PTC-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB Nb. 0851-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) F08A/REV03 Tab settings > > >	Patent and Trademark O
To the Director of the United States F 10294	\$215 he attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Invensys Metering Systems GmbH	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): (HANNOVER Name: Sensus Metering Systems GmbH Handver
	Address: Meineckestrasse
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	30880 Laatzen
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name	City:State/Prov.:
Other	
Execution Date: February 10, 2004	
EXECUTION Date. Activately 10, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
10/169,004 September 16, 2002	B. Patent No.(s)
10/169,004 September 16, 2002 Additional number	1.1
10/169,004 September 16, 2002 Additional number	1.1
10/169,004 September 16, 2002 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Margaret Polson	For Total number of conficutions and an extra section of the secti
10/169,004 September 16, 2002 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
10/169,004 September 16, 2002 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Margaret Polson Registration No. 42,082	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Margaret Polson Registration No. 42,082 Address: Patent Law Offices of Rick Martin, P.C.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Margaret Polson Registration No. 42,082 Address: Patent Law Offices of Rick Martin, P.C.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Margaret Polson Registration No. 42,082 Address: Patent Law Offices of Rick Martin, P.C. 416 Coffman Street	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional numbers. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Margaret Polson Registration No. 42,082 Address: Patent Law Offices of Rick Martin, P.C. 416 Coffman Street City: Longmont State/Prov.: CO Country: USA ZIP: 80501	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional numbers. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Margaret Polson Registration No. 42,082 Address: Patent Law Offices of Rick Martin, P.C. 416 Coffman Street City: Longmont State/Prov.: CO Country: USA ZIP: 80501	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional numbers. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Margaret Polson Registration No. 42,082 Address: Patent Law Offices of Rick Martin, P.C. 416 Coffman Street City: Longmont State/Prov.: CO Country: USA ZIP: 80501 Do No. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Margaret Polson Registration No. 42,082 Address: Patent Law Offices of Rick Martin, P.C. 416 Coffman Street City: Longmont State/Prov.: CO Country: USA ZIP: 80501 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

· · · · ·



AUG - 1 2005

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OF

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JULY 21, 2005

PTAS



MARGERET POLSON PATENT LAW OFFICE OF RICK MARTIN, P.C. 416 COFFMAN STREET LONGMONT, CO 80501

NCORRECT

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE . INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/17/2005

REEL/FRAME: 016293/0546 NUMBER OF PAGES: 33

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT TO CORRECT THE ASSIGNES'S NAME PREVIOUSLY

RECORDED ON REEL 015474 FRAME 0822. ASSIGNOR CONFIRMS THE

CHANGE OF NAME ASSIGNMENT.

DOCKET NUMBER: IF-H3

ASSIGNOR:

BRIEF:

INVENSYS METERING SYSTEMS GMBH

DOC DATE: 02/10/2004

ASSIGNEE:

SENSUS METERING SYSTEMS GMBH

-HANOVER-SHULLO BE

MEINECKESTRASSE

RECORDED: 10/12/2005

30880 LANTZUN, GERMANY

TLAATZEN, GERMANY

SERIAL NUMBER: 10169004 SHOULD PATENT NUMBER: 6786103

FILING DATE: 09/16/2002 ISSUE DATE: 09/07/2004

TITLE: WATER METERS TO BE MOUNTED IN THE PIPE CONDUITS OF A NOMINAL

DIAMETER CLASS AND METHOD FOR OPERATING SUCH WATER METERS

PAGE 6/6 * RCVD AT 10/12/2005 12:05:15 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/24 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:+3036789953 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-04

PATENT REEL: 017105 FRAME: 0593